SfN Roommate Matching Forum Disclaimer and Code of Conduct

By entering and using this community, you agree to adhere to the provisions in the following disclaimer as well as the *Neuronline* Code of Conduct, and you agree that you are here for purposes only related to the intention of community. Failure to use the community in the manner prescribed by this disclaimer and the Code of Conduct will result in immediate removal, without warning, from the community by the Online Community Manager.

Roommate Matching Forum Disclaimer

The Society for Neuroscience (SfN) provides the Roommate Matching Forum for the benefit of its members. SfN will monitor all content on this message board to ensure content is directly related to the purpose of the board. However, it is understood that any information distributed within the Roommate Matching Forum community will not be checked for accuracy and participants must use their individual discretion and accept sole responsibility for their use of the forum. SfN expressly disclaims any responsibility for, and any and all liabilities resulting from, any information or communication exchanged between members of the Roommate Matching Forum Community.

Users are warned that they may be individually liable for anything they communicate using the Roommate Matching Forum, including but not limited to defamatory, discriminatory, or false or unauthorized information. Users are cautioned they are responsible for complying with the requirements of applicable laws, statutes, and regulations, including copyright and trademark laws and regulations. Any commercial use or other solicitation is strictly prohibited.

By subscribing to the Roommate Matching Forum community within *Neuronline*, users agree to indemnify and hold harmless SfN, its officers, directors, agents and employees from any and all liability and expense arising from or related in any way to this community and to any postings or information within it, regardless of the cause or effects, or of any fault of any third party.

SfN reserves the right to revoke posting privileges of users who harass other users or persistently solicit for unwanted services/unauthorized advertising, etc.

All users of the forum accept full risk and responsibility for any injury or loss they may incur as result of participation in the forum. Users also agree to hold SfN harmless from responsibility or liability for any injury or loss suffered by a user resulting from user's participation in the forum.

Please keep in mind the following as you use this community:

- 1. Users are present and posting in this community for the purposes of establishing lodging arrangements for Neuroscience 2019 in Chicago, IL, October 19-23.
- 2. Users agree not to use this community to express personal opinions and beliefs regarding topics unrelated to this forum.
- 3. Users agree not to post material that is knowingly false and/or defamatory, misleading, inaccurate, abusive, vulgar, hateful, harassing, obscene, profane, sexually oriented, threatening, invasive of a person's privacy, that otherwise violates any law, or that encourages conduct constituting a criminal offense.
- 4. Users agree not to post any material that is protected by copyright, trademark or other proprietary right without the express permission of the owner(s) of said copyright, trademark or other proprietary right.
- 5. Users acknowledge that the Online Community Manager will remove objectionable material as quickly as possible, and that other members of the forum may at any time mark a post as inappropriate. Because constant monitoring is impossible, users acknowledge that all posts made within this community express the views and opinions of the author and not SfN, and SfN will not be held liable.